

# St Joseph's Gayndah Fee Schedule 2024

|  | PER CHILD CHARGES |                  | PER FAMILY CHARGES |                                  | TOTAL FEES               |
|--|-------------------|------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------|
|  | SCHOOL FEES       | SCHOOL<br>LEVIES | CAPITAL LEVY       | PARENTS AND<br>COMMUNITY<br>LEVY | AND CHARGES<br>Per annum |
| 1 Child  | \$980             | \$450            | \$356              | \$120                            | \$1,906 pa               |
| 2 Children   | \$1,568           | \$900            | \$356              | \$120                            | \$2,944 pa               |
| 3 Children   | \$1,960           | \$1,350          | \$356              | \$120                            | \$3,786 pa               |
| 4 Children   | \$2,156           | \$1,800          | \$356              | \$120                            | \$4,432 pa               |
| Voluntary Library Fund Donation - \$60 per annum per family. |                   |                  |                    |                                  |                          |

\*\*Please note if you have a child in Year 6, an extra \$100 levy will be charged to cover extra costs associated with leadership and graduation activities.

## **EXPLANATION OF FEES AND LEVIES**

School fees - contribute towards operating expenses and running costs of the school.

**Levies** - contribute towards resources including classroom consumables, IT, and classroom excursions. (School camps are charged separately).

**Capital Levy** – The family Capital Levy enables the school to continue building and maintaining facilities designed to optimise the learning environment for every student.

**Parents and Community Levy** – Allows the school to acquire additional equipment and resources to benefit students.

**Voluntary Library Fund** – This is a voluntary donation and is utilised solely for library resources. Families that decide to pay this voluntary contribution receive a Library Fund Contribution Statement each financial year and these contributions are tax deductible.

#### **TERMS OF PAYMENT**

School fees are payable termly. Statements will be emailed at the beginning of each term. Payment is due 14 days from this date.

Families can elect to pay weekly, fortnightly, monthly, by term or annually.

Payment options are:

- Bpay
- Direct debit
- Credit Card
- EFT and cash at school office



# St Joseph's Gayndah Fee Schedule 2024

### **FEE CONCESSIONS**

If you are experiencing difficulties paying fees by the due date, it is important to contact the Finance Secretary or Principal. No family should endure unreasonable hardship because of school fees. We have a formalised process for fee concessions, which are determined on a means-tested basis. Concessions are only granted on fees, not levies. Concessions must be reapplied for each year. Please contact the Finance Secretary or Principal if you wish to apply for a concession.